

CS No. 08/24
Vinay Kr. vs.Himanshu

11.03.2025

Present : Sh. N.K. Goel Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
D3 in person. He is also appearing for D2 being her husband.
None for D1.

Today, matter is listed for appearance of D1.

None has appeared for D1 despite service through publication in newspaper 'Veer Arjun' dated 05.03.2025. D1 is directed to file WS within stipulated period with advance copy to the opposite party.

WS of D2 and D3 has already been filed.

At this stage, D3 seeks adjournment on the ground that he wants to engage a new counsel. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 10.06.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/11.03.2025