

26 CS 8/24

VINAY KUMAR MALHOTRA -SR. CITIZEN Vs. HIMANSHU
MALHOTRA

27.01.2026

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Loveleen Malhotra stated to be son of plaintiff.
None for D1 to D3. **(Right to file WS by D1 closed
on 17.02.2025).**

Today matter is listed for order on application under
Order 26 Rule 9 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by defendant no. 2
and 3.

Be awaited.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.01.2026

(At 02:47 PM)

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. S.K Sharma, Ld. Counsel for D2 and D3 through VC.
None for D1. **(Right to file WS by D1 closed on 17.02.2025).**

Be awaited.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.01.2026

(At 04:55 PM)

Present: None.

No time left.

To come up for order on **07.03.2026.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/27.01.2026