

06.06.2026

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Sh. N.K. Goel Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with Sh. Loveleen Malhotra son of plaintiff.
None for D1 to D3 **(right to file WS by D1 closed on 17.02.2025).**

Today, matter is listed for clarification in terms of order dated 22.04.2026.

Clarification sought.

Perusal of record shows that an application under order XII rule 8 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking production of documents from D2 and D3, filed by plaintiff is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that in compliance of order dated 22.04.2026, he has already supplied the copy of the aforesaid application to the defendants. Heard.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the D2 and D3 to file reply on aforesaid application on NDOH, failing which matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

To come up for reply and arguments on application under order XII rule 8 r/w Section 151 CPC and order on application under order 26 rule 9 CPC on 03.07.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/06.06.2026